OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
For All Bebco Enclosure
Protection Systems
SC & NC Fittings
Model SC Straight Connector and NC Ninety
Connector fittings provide a standard tubing
connection for the female regulator port of most
Rapid Exchange® Purging Systems.  Compatible

Enclosure
Reference
Model Number Designations
EFC  -  4
Fitting Style
SC - Straight Male Tubing Connector
NC - Ninety Male Tubing Connector
EFC - Enclosure Tubing Flush Connector
w/ O Ring & Lock Nut
EBC - Enclosure Tubing Bulkhead Connector
w/ Lock Nut
EPC - Enclosure Pipe Connector
w/ O Ring & Lock Ring
Fitting Connection Size
4 - 1/4" Tubing / 1/4" Male Pipe Thread
6 - 3/8" Tubing / 1/4" Male Pipe Thread
8 - 1/2" Tubing / 1/4" Male Pipe Thread
10 - 1/2" Female Pipe Thread
12 - 3/4" Female Pipe Thread
13 - 1" Female Pipe Thread
14 - 1 1/2" Female Pipe Thread
15 - 2" Female Pipe Thread
Sizes 4-8 apply to SC, NC, EFC & EBC Style Fittings
Sizes 10-15 apply to EPC Style Fittings only
Typical System Installation & Fitting Use
Material Specifications
Model SC, NC & EBC
Body: 316 SS
Finish: Bright Annealed
Thread Lubricant: Graphite
Model EFC
Body: 316 SS
Finish: Bright Annealed
O Ring: Neoprene
Thread Lubricant: Graphite
Model EPC
Body: Steel
Finish: Zinc Plated
O Ring: Neoprene
Wire Guard Insert: G. E. Lexan®
Model Connections Compatible Systems Intended Use Cutout
NC-4 1/4" T x 1/4" MPT 1012, 1002 & 2002 System Supply n/a
NC-6 3/8" T x 3/8" MPT 1003 & 2003 " n/a
NC-8 1/2" T x 1/2" MPT 1004 & 2004 " n/a
SC-4 1/4" T x 1/4" MPT 1012, 1002 & 2002 " n/a
SC-6 3/8" T x 3/8" MPT 1003 & 2003 " n/a
SC-8 1/2" T x 1/2" MPT 1004 & 2004 " n/a
EFC-4 1/4" T ALL SYSTEMS Encl. Reference 0.453"
" " 11, 1011 & 1001A Encl. Supply "
" " 1012, 1002 & 2002 " "
EFC-6 3/8" T 1003 & 2003 " 0.578"
EFC-8 1/2" T 1004 & 2004 " 0.765"
EBC-4 1/4" T x 1/4" T 11, 1011 & 1001A " 0.453"
" " 1012, 1002 & 2002 " "
EBC-6 3/8" T x 3/8" T 1001B, 1003, 2001B & 2003 " 0.578"
EBC-8 1/2" T x 1/2" T 1001C, 1004, 2001C & 2004 " 0.765"
EPC-10 1/2" FPT 1005 & 2005 " 0.750"
" " 11, 1011 & 1001A Mlt. Encl. Conn. "
EPC-12 3/4" FPT 1012, 1002 & 2002 " 1.125"
EPC-13 1" FPT 1001B, 1003, 2001B & 2003 " 1.375"
EPC-14 1 1/2" FPT 1001C, 1004, 2001C & 2004 " 2.000"
EPC-15 2" FPT 1005 & 2005 " 2.500"
"T" indicates Tubing Nut & Ferrule Assembly
 "MPT" indicates Male Pipe Thread   "FPT" indicates Female Pipe Thread
Bebco
Enclosure
Protection
System
SPECIAL  NOTE
THE  DIAGRAM  AND  CHART  SHOWN  HERE  DO  NOT  APPLY  TO  PANEL  MOUNT  CONFIGURATION  SYSTEMS.
PLEASE  CONSULT  FACTORY  FOR  SPECIFIC  INFORMATION.
BEBCO EPS
Pepperl+Fuchs®Inc. • 1600 Enterprise Parkway • Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-2245 • www.bebcoeps.com